while being fiscally responsible in its stewardship of public monies. 

Historically, the BEDC has majority operated on a Government grant with some revenue coming from 
sponsorship, bank interest, investment funds, and fees for services and products.  The total grant provided 
for this fiscal year was one million, six hundred thousand dollars ($1,600,000) and represented an increase 
of four hundred and seventy-seven thousand dollars ($476,000) or approximately forty two percent (42%) 
increase on the Government grant offered in the 2012-2013 fiscal year to assist in the short fall previously 
covered by BEDC’s savings.